

STOVEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: N.I.D.C., Nr. Lambha Village, Post: Narol, Ahmedabad – 382405  
Tel: +91 (0) 79 6157 2300, Fax: +91 (0) 79 2571 0406, CIN : L45200GJ1973PLC050790  
E-mail: secretarial@stovec.com, Website: www.stovec.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 25, 2020 at the registered office of the Company at N.I.D.C., Nr. Lambha Village, Post: Narol, Ahmedabad-382 405, Gujarat *inter alia* to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on December 31, 2019 and to recommend Dividend, if any, for the Financial Year ended on December 31, 2019.

In accordance with Regulation 46(2) and 47(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Notice convening the said Board Meeting has been uploaded on the website of the Company at [www.stovec.com](http://www.stovec.com) as well as on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For, Stovec Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjeev Singh Sengar  
Company Secretary  
[Membership No. FCS 7835]

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : February 14, 2020

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791

Redg. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone,  
Sector-1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin-743-504  
Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata-700 016

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019

Rs in Lakhs (except EPS figures)

| Particulars   | QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2019 | NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019 | QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2018 |
|---|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
|   | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)                  | (Unaudited)              |
| 1 Total Income from Operations (net)  | 705.98                   | 2,263.59                     | 1,004.01                 |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)   | 12.44                    | 33.04                        | 21.34                    |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 12.44                    | 33.04                        | 21.34                    |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)   | 15.44                    | 44.04                        | 24.34                    |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 15.44                    | 44.04                        | 24.34                    |
| 6 Equity Share Capital  | 1,469.71                 | 1,469.71                     | 1,469.71                 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year   | -                        | -                            | -                        |
| Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) ( Face Value of 10/- each)  |                          |                              |                          |
| 8 Basic & Diluted ( *Not Annualised)  | 0.10*                    | 0.30*                        | 0.17*                    |

# The company doesn't have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's Website ([www.kryptongroup.com](http://www.kryptongroup.com)).

for & on behalf of the Board  
(JAY SINGH BARDIA)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00467932

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.02.2020

MADHUEER COM 18 NETWORK LIMITED

Registered Add.: Office no. 812, Anand Mangal-3, Opp Core house, Nr. Hirabag, Nr. Rajnagar Club, Ambavadi, Ahmedabad - 380015  
CIN: L93000GJ1995PLC026244 | Website:[www.tohealpharmachem.com](http://www.tohealpharmachem.com) | E-Mail ID: [tohealpharmachem@gmail.com](mailto:tohealpharmachem@gmail.com) |Phone No.: 079-65221129

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine Month ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019

| Sr No | Particulars   | Standalone (Rs. in Lakhs) |            |            | Consolidated (Rs. in Lakhs) |            |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|-------|---|---------------------------|------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|
|       |   | Quarter ended             |            | Year ended | Quarter ended               |            | Year ended |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|       |   | 31-12-2019                | 30-09-2019 | 31-12-2018 | 31-12-2019                  | 30-09-2019 | 31-12-2018 |        |        |        |        |        |        |
| 1     | Total income from operations  | -                         | -          | 3.11       | -                           | 11.94      | 11.94      | 0      | 0      | 3.11   | -      | 11.94  | 11.94  |
| 2     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items   | (3.21)                    | (0.12)     | 0.55       | (3.54)                      | 1.61       | 0.97       | (3.30) | (0.13) | 0.55   | (3.65) | 1.61   | 1.20   |
| 3     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items   | (3.21)                    | (0.12)     | 0.55       | (3.54)                      | 1.61       | 0.97       | (3.30) | (0.13) | 0.55   | (3.65) | 1.61   | 1.20   |
| 4     | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra exceptional items)                                      | (3.21)                    | (0.12)     | 0.55       | (3.54)                      | 1.43       | 0.82       | (3.30) | (0.13) | 0.55   | (3.65) | 1.43   | 0.97   |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)] | (3.21)                    | (0.12)     | 0.55       | (3.54)                      | 1.43       | 0.82       | (3.30) | (0.13) | 0.55   | (3.65) | 1.43   | 0.97   |
| 6     | Equity share capital  | 948.07                    | 948.07     | 948.07     | 948.07                      | 948.07     | 948.07     | 948.07 | 948.07 | 948.07 | 948.07 | 948.07 | 948.07 |
| 7     | Earnings per share (before and after extra ordinary items) (of ` 10/- each) Not Annualised                      |                           |            |            |                             |            |            |        |        |        |        |        |        |
|       | Basic and Diluted   | (0.03)                    | -          | 0.01       | (0.04)                      | 0.02       | 0.01       | (0.03) | -      | 0.01   | (0.04) | 0.02   | 0.01   |

Notes: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2020. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 and have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.

2. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (IAS) Rules, 2015, prescribed under sec. 133 of companies act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practice and policies to the extent applicable.

4. The Disclosure is as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

5. The Company is operating in single segment, so above results are for single segment only.

6. During the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 No complaints was received and attended.

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 Place : Ahmedabad

SAMBHAAV MEDIA LIMITED

(CIN: L67120GJ1990PLC014094)

Registered Office: "Sambhaav House", Opp. Judges' Bungalows, Premchandnagar Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015

Phone: +91 79 2687 3914/15/16/17 Fax: +91 79 2687 3922

Email: [secretarial@sambhaav.com](mailto:secretarial@sambhaav.com) Website: [www.sambhaav.com](http://www.sambhaav.com)

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2019

(` in Lakhs, except per share data)

| S.No. | Particulars  | Standalone               |                          |                              |                       | Consolidated             |                          |                              |                       |
|-------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|
|       |  | Quarter ended 31/12/2019 | Quarter ended 31/12/2018 | Nine months ended 31/12/2019 | Year ended 31/03/2019 | Quarter ended 31/12/2019 | Quarter ended 31/12/2018 | Nine months ended 31/12/2019 | Year ended 31/03/2019 |
|       | (Refer Notes below)  | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                    | Audited               | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                    | Audited               |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 1,249.12                 | 1,108.25                 | 3,660.44                     | 4,248.21              | 1,292.46                 | 1,108.26                 | 3,645.45                     | 4,248.21              |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items  | 18.12                    | 50.17                    | 135.35                       | 356.63                | (11.50)                  | 55.44                    | 95.70                        | 372.13                |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | 18.12                    | 50.17                    | 135.35                       | 356.63                | (11.50)                  | 55.44                    | 95.70                        | 372.13                |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | 18.12                    | 38.32                    | 115.83                       | 242.59                | (11.50)                  | 44.01                    | 76.07                        | 257.31                |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 18.14                    | 38.32                    | 115.66                       | 235.08                | (11.48)                  | 44.01                    | 75.90                        | 251.81                |
| 6     | "Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ` 1/- per share)"   | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                     | 1,911.11              | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                     | 1,911.11              |
| 7     | Balance of Other Equity  |                          |                          |                              | 8498.58               |                          |                          |                              | 8622.83               |
| 8     | Earning per share of ` 1/- each (from Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)   |                          |                          |                              |                       |                          |                          |                              |                       |
|       | Basic (in `)   | 0.06                     | 0.02                     | 0.06                         | 0.12                  | (0.01)                   | 0.02                     | 0.04                         | 0.13                  |
|       | Diluted (in `)   | 0.06                     | 0.02                     | 0.06                         | 0.12                  | (0.01)                   | 0.02                     | 0.04                         | 0.13                  |

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2020 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results and Notes thereto are available on the BSE website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.sambhaav.com](http://www.sambhaav.com)

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Kiran B Vadodaria  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00092067

SICAL LOGISTICS LTD

CIN: L51909TN1955PLC002431

REGD.OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001  
Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: [www.sical.com](http://www.sical.com) e-mail: [secl@sical.com](mailto:secl@sical.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019

Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS)  
[Pursuant to Regulation 47[1][b] of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015]

(` in Lakhs except per equity share data)

| S.No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited | Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited | Quarter ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited | 9 months ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited | 9 months ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited | Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited |
|-------|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1.    | Revenue from operations   | 18,758                             | 29,776                             | 41,415                             | 84,741                              | 109,849                             | 1,52,494                      |
| 2.    | Profit before tax   | (6,029)                            | (4,319)                            | 784                                | (9,960)                             | 2,294                               | 4,253                         |
| 3.    | Net profit after tax  | (6,418)                            | (4,393)                            | 429                                | (10,690)                            | 1,210                               | 1,826                         |
| 4.    | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | (6,418)                            | (4,393)                            | 429                                | (10,690)                            | 1,210                               | 1,826                         |
| 5.    | Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid)  | 5,854                              | 5,854                              | 5,854                              | 5,854                               | 5,854                               | 5,854                         |
| 6.    | Other equity  | 54,394                             | 54,394                             | 46,930                             | 54,394                              | 46,930                              | 54,394                        |
| 7.    | Earnings per share (par value Rs. 10/- each)  |                                    |                                    |                                    |                                     |                                     |                               |
|       | Basic [in Rs.]  | (10.30)                            | (7.03)                             | 0.90                               | (16.89)                             | 2.54                                | 3.64                          |
|       | Diluted [in Rs.]  | (10.30)                            | (7.03)                             | 0.90                               | (16.89)                             | 2.54                                | 3.64                          |

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015 duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and authenticated by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14 February 2020. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 are available on the websites of the stock exchanges BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.sical.in/investors/financialresults](http://www.sical.in/investors/financialresults).

(2) Unaudited financial results of Sical Logistics Limited (Standalone information)

| Particulars             | Quarter ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited | Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Unaudited | Quarter ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited | 9 months ended 31.12.2019 Unaudited | 9 months ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited | Year ended 31.03.2019 Audited |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Revenue from operations | 14,231                             | 24,848                             | 35,334                             | 70,369                              | 92,398                              | 130,315                       |
| Profit before tax       | (4,828)                            | (3,661)                            | 1,237                              | (7,497)                             | 3,589                               | 5,173                         |
| Profit for the period   | (4,828)                            | (3,318)                            | 796                                | (7,497)                             | 2,047                               | 3,053                         |

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 14.02.2020

On behalf of the Board  
R. Ram Mohan  
Chairman

SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L99099MH196PLC041612

Regd. Office: Equinox Business Park, Tower - 4, 9th floor - Unit No. 903, LBS Marg, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070.  
Phone No.86637100 | Fax No.24952834

E Mail : [investor.sunshield@solvay.com](mailto:investor.sunshield@solvay.com) | Website : [www.solvayindia.in/en/solvay-in/sunshield-chemical-limited.html](http://www.solvayindia.in/en/solvay-in/sunshield-chemical-limited.html)

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2019

Rs. In Lakhs (Except earnings per share)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Three months ended   | Previous three months ended | Corres-ponding three months ended | Nine months ended    | Corres-ponding Nine months ended | Year ended         |
|---------|--|----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|
|         |  | 31/12/2019 Unaudited | 30/09/2019 Unaudited        | 31/12/2018 Unaudited              | 31/12/2019 Unaudited | 31/12/2018 Unaudited             | 31/03/2019 Audited |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 4,186                | 4,740                       | 3,877                             | 13,700               | 14,368                           | 19,197             |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)  | (44)                 | 155                         | (309)                             | 70                   | (85)                             | 196                |
| 3       | Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items)                                      | (117)                | 138                         | (309)                             | (20)                 | (221)                            | 22                 |
| 4       | Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax   | (112)                | 133                         | (288)                             | (20)                 | (221)                            | 22                 |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period  | (113)                | 132                         | (287)                             | (23)                 | (217)                            | 18                 |
| 6       | Paid -up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)   |                      |                             |                                   |                      |                                  | 735                |
| 7       | Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve (as per last audited balance sheet)                               |                      |                             |                                   |                      |                                  | 392                |
| 8       | Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized for quarter and nine months)-in Rupees | (1.53)               | 1.80                        | (3.92)                            | (0.27)               | (3.01)                           | 0.30               |

Note:-

1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 13 February 2020. The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the auditors.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.solvayindia.in/en/solvay-in/sunshield-chemical-limited.html](http://www.solvayindia.in/en/solvay-in/sunshield-chemical-limited.html))

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Manoj Khullar  
Managing Director  
DIN NO : 06415392

Mumbai, 13 February 2020

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

1911 से आपके लिए "केन्द्रित"

"Central" TO YOU SINCE 1911

Regional Office, 2nd Floor, Pratik Chamber, Dandiya Bazar, Vadodra. Ph.0256-2414472

POSSESSION NOTICE

[See Rule 8(1)] (for immovable property)

Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorised officer of Central Bank of India under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice under section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon the following Borrowers/Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being the amount with further interest and incidental expenses etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/ and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on them under section 13(4) of the said Ordinance Act read with rule 8 with the said Rules on. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Central Bank of India with following liability and incidental expenses., till the date of payment of entire outstanding dues of the Bank. (Amount deposited after issuing of Demand Notice U/Section 13(2) has been given effect)

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section (13) of the Act in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

| Sr. No | Borrower's/ Guarantor's Name & Branch  | Demand Notice Date & Amount(Rs.)      | Description of the Property  | Possession Type & Date         |
|--------|--|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|
| 1.     | Sokhda Branch<br>Shri Vipul Suryakant Panchal & Suryakant<br>1. Somabhai Panchal, Mahendra<br>Somabhai Panchal, Savitaben Somabhai Panchal | Dt: 30.10.2019<br>Rs.<br>20,23,562.00 | All that part and parcel of the property consisting of CS No 357 and 358, chaltano 7 sheet no 10, area 16.58sq meters and 64.73sq mtrs respectively of moje sokhda Tal and Dist Vadodra. <b>Bounded by: North:</b> House of Mr. Somabhai P Panchal, <b>South:</b> House of Mr. Sureshbhai M panchal, <b>East:</b> Road, <b>West:</b> Naveru.   | Symbolic<br>Date<br>14.02.2020 |
| 2.     | Raopura Branch<br>M/s S.S. Transport and Home Loan of<br>Mr. Rajan Muljibhai Patel & Mr. Manyanbhai Muljibhai Patel                        | 02.12.2019<br>Rs.<br>4050272.37       | All that part and parcel of the property consisting of R.S. No. 403, T.P. Scheme No. 9, F.P. No. 189, 44 - Prakash Nagar Society, admeasuring 243.00 sq.mt. <b>Bounded by: North:</b> Final Plot No. 414, <b>South:</b> Final Plot No. 415, <b>East:</b> House of society, <b>West:</b> T.P.Road.  | Symbolic<br>Date<br>10.02.2020 |
| 3.     | Old Padra Road Branch<br>Mr. Harcharansingh Amarjitsingh Sawhney and Mrs. Ravinderkaur Harcharansingh Sawhney                              | 03.10.2019<br>Rs.<br>24,40,007/-      | R.S. No. 366, 378/1, 378/2, 379/1, 380/1 C.S. No. 271 in which it is constructed in the name and style of Vraj Vihar Society paikee House No. C-94 Type C admeasuring area 73.59 sq.mtr and other common area 40.91 sq.mtr and constructed area 39.97 sq.mtr of Moje Tandajla, Taluka and District Vadodara. <b>Bounded by: East:</b> House No. C-95, <b>West:</b> House No. C-93, <b>North:</b> House No. C-81, <b>South:</b> Road. | Symbolic<br>Date<br>12.02.2020 |

Date: 14.02.2020  
Place: Baroda

Authorised Officer,  
Central Bank Of India

ADVANCE SYNTEX LIMITED

(CIN: L17119GJ1990PLC014406)

Regd. Office: 233/2 & 238/2, POR G.I.D.C RAMANGAMD, VADODARA, GJ- 391243

Tel No.: +91-8980028937, E-mail:[midas1002003@hotmail.com](mailto:midas1002003@hotmail.com).  
Website:[www.midasglitter.com](http://www.midasglitter.com)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Amount in INR lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 | Year to date ended 31.12.2019 |
|---------|--|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
|         |  | (Unaudited)              | (Unaudited)                   |
| 1       | Total income from operations(net)  | 1745.52                  | 5141.66                       |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)   | 42.40                    | 162.60                        |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 40.46                    | 156.78                        |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 30.48                    | 119.75                        |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 0.00                     | 1.27                          |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 1109.71                  | 1109.71                       |
| 7       | Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) Baisc & Diluted   | 1.10                     | 1.44                          |

NOTE:

1) The above Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the board of directors in their meeting held on 14th February 2020.

2) The company has single primary business segment and there is no separate reportable segment in terms of Accounting Standard 17.

3) Previous quarter/year figure have been regrouped /reclassified, wherever found necessary, to confirm to current quarter/year classification.

4) The Company was listed on BSE SME Platform till 1st July, 2019 and migrated to main board of BSE afterwards. So accounts are prepared according to the Indian GAAP till 31st March, 2019.

5) The Company was listed on SME platform where financials required to be presented on half yearly basis, Hence due to non-availability of information financials for the period ended 31st December, 201, the company has not presented the same.

6) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) namely [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.midasglitter.com](http://www.midasglitter.com).

By Order of the Board,  
For ADVANCE SYNTEX LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Bhavan Vora  
Managing Director

Place: Vadodra  
Date: 15th February, 2020



# ચીનના ઘાતક વાયરસનો ઉપદ્રવ વધતાં વિશ્વ બજારમાં સોનું ઉછળ્યું વિશ્વ બજારમાં સોના-ચાંદી, પ્લેટીનમ તેમજ પેલેડીયમના ભાવમાં ઉછાળો

મુંબઈ, તા. ૧૪  
મુંબઈ ઝવેરી બજારમાં આજે વેલેન્ટાઈન-ડેની પૂર્વ સંધ્યાએ સોના-ચાંદીના ભાવ ઘટતા અટકી ઝડપી વધી આવ્યા હતા. વેલેન્ટાઈન-ડેની માટેની માગ આજે વિશેષરૂપે ચાંદી બજારમાં જોવા મળી હતી જ્યારે સોના બજારમાં આવી માગ અપેક્ષાથી ઘીમી રહી હતી. ડાયમંડ બજારના જાણકારોના જણાવ્યા મુજબ આ વખતે વેલેન્ટાઈનની માગ ગયા વર્ષ કરતાં ઓછી જોવા મળી છે. દરમિયાન, વિશ્વ બજારમાં આજે કિંમતી ધાતુઓ આંચકા પચાવી ફરી ઉછળ્યાના સમાચાર મળ્યા હતા.



ઉંચામાં ભાવ ૧૫૭૭.૮૦ ડોલર થઈ સાંજે ભાવ ૧૫૭૪ ડોલર રહ્યા હતા. સોના પાછળ વિશ્વ બજારમાં આજે ચાંદીના ભાવ ઓંશના નીચામાં ૧૭.૫૨ ડોલર રહ્યા પછી ઉંચામાં ભાવ ૧૭.૭૧ ડોલર થઈ સાંજે ભાવ ૧૭.૬૨ ડોલર રહ્યા હતા. વિશ્વ બજાર પાછળ ઘરઆંગણે પણ આજે ઝવેરી બજારમાં તેજનો ચમકારો જોવા મળ્યો હતો. દરમિયાન, મુંબઈ કરન્સી બજારમાં આજે વિવિધ કરન્સીઓ સામે રૂપિયો નરમ પડ્યો હતો. મુંબઈના ઝવેરી બજારમાં આજે સોનાના ભાવ ૧૦ ગ્રામના જીએસટી

રૂ.૧૧૫૦થી ૧૨૦૦ ઉંચા રહ્યા હતા તથા જીએસટી સાથેના ભાવ આ ભાવથી ૩ ટકા ઉંચા રહ્યા હતા. દરમિયાન, મુંબઈ કરન્સી બજારમાં આજે ડોલરના ભાવ રૂ.૭૧.૩૪ વાળા રૂ.૭૧.૩૮ ખુલી ઉંચામાં રૂ.૭૧.૫૦ થયા પછી નીચામાં ભાવ રૂ.૭૧.૩૧ થઈ છેલ્લે બંધ રૂ.૭૧.૩૧ રહ્યા હતા. બ્રિટીશ પાઉન્ડના ભાવ આજે ૩ પૈસા ઘટી રૂ.૮૨.૮૮થી ૮૨.૬૦ રહ્યા હતા. જ્યારે યુરોના ભાવ ૩૫ પૈસા ઘટી રૂ.૭૭.૫૨થી ૭૭.૫૩ રહ્યા હતા. દરમિયાન વિશ્વ બજારમાં આજે પ્લેટીનમના ભાવ વધી સાંજે ઓંશના ૮૬૪.૮૦થી ૮૬૫ ડોલર રહ્યા હતા. જ્યારે પેલેડીયમના ભાવ વધી ઓંશના સાંજે ૨૪૦૦ ડોલર વટાવી ૨૪૦૬થી ૨૪૦૬.૧૦ ડોલર રહ્યા હતા. કુડ નરમ હતું. કુડતેલના ભાવ આજે સાંજે બેરલના બ્રેન્ટકૂડના ૦.૫૫થી ૦.૬૦ ટકા ઘટી ૫૫.૪૫થી ૫૫.૫૦ ડોલર રહ્યા હતા.

## કેર રેટીંગ્સના ચેરમેન મૈનાકની હકાલપટ્ટી કરવા સેબીનો આદેશ

મુંબઈ, તા. ૧૪  
ઈન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર લીમિટેડ એન્ડ ફાઈનાન્સિયલ સર્વિસિઝ (આઈએલએન્ડએફએસ)ના રિફોલ્ટ થવાના કિસ્સામાં રેટીંગ એજન્સીઓની ભૂમિકામાં તપાસમાં કોડિટ રેટીંગ એજન્સી કેર રેટીંગ્સના ચેરમેન એસ.બી.મૈનાકની હકાલપટ્ટી કરવા મૂકી બજાર નિયામક તંત્ર સિક્યુરિટીઝ એન્ડ એક્સચેન્જ બોર્ડ ઓફ ઈન્ડિયા(સેબી)એ આદેશ આપ્યો છે. ફોરેન્સિક રીપોર્ટમાં કેર રેટીંગના ચેરમેને તેના સ્ટાફને આઈએલએન્ડએફએસના રેટીંગ્સને જાળવવા અને કેટલાક કિસ્સામાં એક્સેમ્પ્ટરમાં ફેરફારો નહીં કરવા જણાવ્યા હોવાનું બહાર આવતાં સેબીએ આ આદેશ આપ્યો છે.



કારણો આપીને કેર રેટીંગ્સના બોર્ડમાંથી રાજીનામું આપી દેવાયું છે. સેબીને ૧૧ ફેબ્રુઆરીના ફોરેન્સિક ઓડિટ રીપોર્ટ મળ્યો હતો. જે વ્હીસલબ્લોઅરની ફરિયાદ બાદ શરૂ કરાયો હતો. અનેસ્ટ એન્ડ યોગ દ્વારા આ ફોરેન્સિક રીપોર્ટ તૈયાર કરાયો હતો, જેમાં કોલ્સ, વોટ્સએપ મેસેજો અને ઈમેલ્સ અને સ્ટાફ મેમ્બરોના રેકૉર્ડ્સ નિવેદનો ચકાસવામાં આવ્યા હતા. ઓડિટ રીપોર્ટમાં ચેરમેન અને ભૂતપૂર્વ એમ.ડી. અને સીઈઓ રાજેશ મોકાશીની સંડોવણી હોવાનું બહાર આવ્યું હતું. ગત જુલાઈના મોકાશીને

રજા પર ઉતરી જવા ફરજ પાડવામાં આવી હતી. પાંચ મહિના બાદ તેમણે કંપનીમાંથી રાજીનામું આપી દીધું હતું. સેબીએ આઈએલએન્ડએફએસ ડેટા રેટીંગ્સ સાથે સંકળાયેલા કેર રેટીંગના ચેરમેન, ભૂતપૂર્વ એમ.ડી. અને સીઈઓ તેમ જ તમામ સ્ટાફ મેમ્બરો સામે પગલાં લેવા બોર્ડને જણાવ્યું હતું. આ સાથે સેબીએ મોકાશીના બાનસો સહિત તમામ લાભો અટકાવવા બોર્ડને જણાવ્યું હોવાનું કહેવાય છે. આ દરમિયાન અન્ય રેટીંગ એજન્સીઓ પરના ફોરેન્સિક રીપોર્ટો દૂક સમયમાં અપેક્ષિત છે.

પહેલા પાનનું અનુસંધાન  
દેશમાં કાયદો...  
અને અન્ય મેનેજિંગ ડાયરેક્ટર્સને ૧૭ માર્ચ હાજર થવા માટે કહ્યું છે. સુપ્રીમ કોર્ટની ભારે નારાજગીનું કારણ એ છે કે ટેલિકોમ(દૂરસંચાર: વિભાગના મહેસૂલ કેસ સાથે જોડાયેલા એક ડેસ્ક અધિકારીએ ગત દિવસોમાં એટોર્ની જનરલ અને બંધારણીય પદો પર બેઠેલા અન્ય અધિકારીઓને લાભેલા સત્તાવાર પત્રમાં એમ કહ્યું હતું કે, સુપ્રીમ કોર્ટના આગામી આદેશ સુધી ટેલીકોમ કંપનીઓ પર કોઈ કાર્યવાહી કરવામાં ન આવે, ભલે તેઓ છપ્પ કંપની બાકીની યુકલવણી કરે કે ન કરે.....! આ અંગેના જાણ કોર્ટને થતાં કોર્ટે ભારે આકરૂ વલણ અપનાવીને કેન્દ્ર સરકારને આજે ભારેમાં ભારે ઠપકો આપીને એમ કહેવું પડ્યું કે આ દેશમાં રહેવા જેવું છે કે કેમ.....?

અને ભરતી એરટેલે રૂ.૩૫,૫૮૬ કરોડ છપ્પ પેટે ચૂકવવાનાં છે. આમ સમગ્ર ટેલિકોમ સેક્ટરે છપ્પ પેટે કુલ રૂ. ૧.૪૭ લાખ કરોડ સરકારને ચૂકવવાના છે.

પ્રલવામાં...  
બનાવી હતી તેમાં ૩૫ જવાનો હતા. આ પહેલા ૩૦ અને ૩૧મી ડિસેમ્બર ૨૦૧૭ના દિવસે પુલવામામાં બીએસએફના જવાનો ઉપર પણ આ ત્રાસવાદી ટોળકીએ હુમલો કર્યો હતો. પુલવામાં હુમલા બાદ ભારતે તેના દિવસોના ગાળામાં જ જોરદાર હવાઈ હુમલા પાકિસ્તાનમાં કર્યા હતા અને સેંકડો ત્રાસવાદીઓને મોતને ઘાટ ઉતારી દીધા હતા. પાકિસ્તાની ત્રાસવાદીઓમાં ભારતના હવાઈ હુમલાથી ફફડાટ મચી ગયો હતો. ભારતે જોરદાર રીતે બદલો લઈ લીધો હતો.

### A-ONE PHARMACY COLLEGE

(Managed by Divaba Education Trust)

#### A Self Finance Pharmacy College

(PCI & AICTE Approved & Affiliated to GTU)

**SNME Campus, Anasan, Near S.P. Ring Road Circle, Naroda - Dahegam Road, Ahmedabad - 382330**

**Application invited for Faculty positions for B.Pharm, M.Pharm, Pharm.D and D.Pharm Course as per following post & Department Respectively.**

- Last date for accepting the application is 02/03/2020
- Pay scale is as per GTU/AICTE norms.
- Eligibility Criteria is as per GTU norms.

| Sr. No. | Department               | Principal | Professor | Asso. Professor | Assistant Professor |
|---------|--------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|
| 01      | Pharmaceutics            | 01        | 01        | 02              | 08                  |
| 02      | P <sup>C</sup> Chemistry |           | 01        | 01              | 09                  |
| 03      | Pharmacology             |           | 01        | 01              | 02                  |
| 04      | Pharmacognosy            |           | 01        | 01              | 01                  |
| 05      | Pharm.D                  |           | -         | -               | 02                  |
| 06      | D.Pharm                  | -         | -         | -               | 03                  |

- Interested candidate must send their application with detailed resume, in soft copy to **Email : hr4a1pharmacy@gmail.com** and hard copies to above Institute along with two photograph.

કોરોના વાઈરસની સ્માર્ટ ફોન તેમજ એપ્લાયન્સિસ ક્ષેત્રે પ્રતિકૂળ અસર  
નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૪  
ચીનમાં વકરી રહેલા કોરોના વાઈરસના પગલે દેશનું આરોગ્ય તંત્ર દોડતું થઈ જવાની બીજી તરફ દેશના સ્માર્ટ ફોન ઉત્પાદકો તેમજ એપ્લાયન્સિસ ઉત્પાદકો તકલીફમાં મુકાઈ ગયા છે. ઉદ્ભવેલ આ પ્રતિકૂળતાના કારણે દેશમાં સ્માર્ટ ફોન ઉત્પાદનોને ગંભીર ફટકો પડવાની સંભાળતા પરિસ્થિતિથી વાકેફ સુઓએ વ્યક્ત કરી હતી.

## ase

### Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited

CIN: L5200GJ1978PLC003159  
**Regd. Office:** Shanti Sadan, Mirzapur Road, Ahmedabad - 380001  
**Phone :** 079 25507671, 25507073 | **Website:** www.ase.life | **E-mail:** ase@sarabhai.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019**  
 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

| Sr. | Particular   | Quarter ended | Nine Months ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
|-----|--|---------------|-------------------|---------------|------------|
|     |  | 31.12.2019    | 31.12.2019        | 31.12.2018    | 31.12.2019 |
|     |  | Unaudited     | Unaudited         | Unaudited     | Audited    |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations   | 3,506.12      | 10,340.39         | 3,801.84      | 15,734.98  |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)  | 39.60         | 92.20             | 272.87        | 821.34     |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items  | 39.60         | 92.20             | 272.87        | 821.34     |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items   | 46.26         | 114.65            | 267.67        | 424.64     |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 41.72         | 97.37             | 263.84        | 410.28     |
| 6   | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)   | 7,663.33      | 7,663.33          | 7,663.33      | 7,663.33   |
| 7   | Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -             | -                 | -             | (4,601.03) |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share (Not Annualized) (in ₹)   | 0.06          | 0.15              | 0.35          | 0.55       |

**Notes :**  
 1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

| Particular                     | Quarter ended | Nine Months ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
|--------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|------------|
|                                | 31.12.2019    | 31.12.2019        | 31.12.2018    | 31.12.2019 |
|                                | Unaudited     | Unaudited         | Unaudited     | Audited    |
| Total Income from Operations   | 353.62        | 861.46            | 138.97        | 646.26     |
| Net Profit / (Loss) before tax | 60.25         | 126.89            | (102.71)      | (342.44)   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) after tax  | 84.00         | 191.89            | (69.59)       | (386.83)   |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website(www.ase.life).

3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2020 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors.

4. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

**For, Ambalal Sarabhai Enterprises Limited**  
**Kartikeya V Sarabhai**  
**Chairman**

**Date : 13.02.2020**  
**Place : Ahmedabad**

### SAMBHAAV MEDIA LIMITED

(CIN: L67120GJ1990PLC014094)  
**Registered Office:** "Sambhaav House", Opp. Judges' Bungalows, Premchandnagar Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015  
**Phone:** +91 79 2687 3914/15/16/17 Fax: +91 79 2687 3922  
**Email:** secretarial@sambhaav.com **Website:** www.sambhaav.com

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2019**  
 (₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

| S.No. | Particulars  | Standalone               |                          |                              |                       | Consolidated             |                          |                              |                       |
|-------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|
|       |  | Quarter ended 31/12/2019 | Quarter ended 31/12/2018 | Nine months ended 31/12/2019 | Year ended 31/03/2019 | Quarter ended 31/12/2019 | Quarter ended 31/12/2018 | Nine months ended 31/12/2019 | Year ended 31/03/2019 |
|       |  | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                    | Audited               | Unaudited                | Unaudited                | Unaudited                    | Audited               |
| 1     | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 1,249.12                 | 1,108.25                 | 3,660.44                     | 4,248.21              | 1,292.46                 | 1,108.26                 | 3,645.45                     | 4,248.21              |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)   | 18.12                    | 50.17                    | 135.35                       | 356.63                | (11.50)                  | 55.44                    | 95.70                        | 372.13                |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | 18.12                    | 50.17                    | 135.35                       | 356.63                | (11.50)                  | 55.44                    | 95.70                        | 372.13                |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | 18.12                    | 38.32                    | 115.83                       | 242.59                | (11.50)                  | 44.01                    | 76.07                        | 257.31                |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 18.14                    | 38.32                    | 115.66                       | 235.08                | (11.48)                  | 44.01                    | 75.90                        | 251.81                |
| 6     | "Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)"   | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                     | 1,911.11              | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                 | 1,911.11                     | 1,911.11              |
| 7     | Balance of Other Equity  |                          |                          |                              | 8498.58               |                          |                          |                              | 8622.83               |
| 8     | Earning per share of ₹ 1/- each (From Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)   |                          |                          |                              |                       |                          |                          |                              |                       |
|       | Basic (in ₹)   | 0.06                     | 0.02                     | 0.06                         | 0.12                  | (0.01)                   | 0.02                     | 0.04                         | 0.13                  |
|       | Diluted (in ₹)   | 0.06                     | 0.02                     | 0.06                         | 0.12                  | (0.01)                   | 0.02                     | 0.04                         | 0.13                  |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2020 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results and Notes thereto are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.sambhaav.com

**Place : Ahmedabad**  
**Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2020**

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Sd/-**  
**Kiran B Vadodaria**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00092067**

### NILA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

(CIN No: L45201GJ1990PLC013417)  
**Registered Office:** 1st Floor, Sambhaav House, Opp. Chief Justice's Bungalow, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380 015.  
**Phone:** +91 79 4003 6817/18 Fax: +91 79 26873922  
**E-mail:** secretarial@nilainfra.com **Website:** www.nilainfra.com

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED ON 31 DECEMBER 2019**  
 (₹ in Lakhs, except EPS)

| S.N. | Particulars  | Standalone                     |                                |                                   |                          | Consolidated                   |                                |                                   |                          |
|------|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|
|      |  | Quarter ended 31 December 2019 | Quarter ended 31 December 2018 | Nine Month ended 31 December 2019 | Year ended 31 March 2019 | Quarter ended 31 December 2019 | Quarter ended 31 December 2018 | Nine Month ended 31 December 2019 | Year ended 31 March 2019 |
|      |  | Unaudited                      | Unaudited                      | Unaudited                         | Audited                  | Unaudited                      | Unaudited                      | Unaudited                         | Audited                  |
| 1    | Total Income from Operations   | 6,393.39                       | 5,460.26                       | 17,452.21                         | 23,408.62                | 5,978.70                       | 5,301.55                       | 16,904.17                         | 21,978.54                |
| 2    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)   | 709.27                         | 752.36                         | 1,860.04                          | 3,137.20                 | 653.35                         | 777.03                         | 1,822.06                          | 2,803.43                 |
| 3    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)  | 709.27                         | 752.36                         | 1,860.04                          | 3,137.20                 | 653.35                         | 777.03                         | 1,822.06                          | 2,803.43                 |
| 4    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)   | 515.79                         | 523.51                         | 1,486.68                          | 2,217.62                 | 476.36                         | 552.36                         | 1,446.13                          | 2,001.25                 |
| 5    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 524.56                         | 520.95                         | 1,490.74                          | 2,241.93                 | 485.14                         | 549.80                         | 1,450.19                          | 2,025.56                 |
| 6    | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)   | 3,938.89                       | 3,938.89                       | 3,938.89                          | 3,938.89                 | 3,938.89                       | 3,938.89                       | 3,938.89                          | 3,938.89                 |
| 7    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                              | -                              | -                                 | 8,562.48                 | -                              | -                              | -                                 | 7,895.48                 |
| 8    | Earning per share of ₹ 1/- each (From Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)   |                                |                                |                                   |                          |                                |                                |                                   |                          |
|      | Basic (in ₹)   | 0.13                           | 0.13                           | 0.37                              | 0.56                     | 0.12                           | 0.14                           | 0.36                              | 0.51                     |
|      | Diluted (in ₹)   | 0.13                           | 0.13                           | 0.37                              | 0.56                     | 0.12                           | 0.14                           | 0.36                              | 0.51                     |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2020 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results and Notes thereto are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.nilainfra.com.

**Place : Ahmedabad**  
**Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February 2020**

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
**Sd/-**  
**Manoj B Vadodaria**  
**Chairman and Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00092053**